CONTRACT@ X Whatcom County Contract No.
ORIGINAL 202306005-2

Amendment No. 2
Whatcom County Contract No. 202306005
CONTRACT BETWEEN WHATCOM COUNTY AND
JESSICA DUBEK, DDS

THIS AMENDMENT is to the Contract between Whatcom County and DentAll, PLLC, dated May 31, 2023 and
designated “Whatcom County Contract No. 202306005". In consideration of the mutual benefits to be derived,

the parties agree to the following:

This Amendment extends the term of this Agreement through December 31, 2024 and increases the maximum
annual consideration by $8,000.00 to a total consideration of $80,000.00.

This Amendment aiso changes the following to the Scope of Work, Exhibit A, #2: Number of hours worked per
calendar year increases from 240 to 266.5.

Unless specifically amended by this agreement, all other terms and conditions of the original contract and any
previous Amendments shall remain in full force and effect.

This Amendment takes effect: January 1, 2024, regardless of the date of signature.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Whatcom County and DENTALL, PLLC have executed this Amendment on the date
and year below written.

DATED this "l'\k dayof Di( 07 2023
CONTRACTOR: QW
§\’\ \)“E EN 6{""’
DENTALL, PLLC = V__;;Qsloav;‘,;:.,% %,
z '3 16216? wf Z
e Z %% o L\o £, 2
f; B F- —_
/ 6\ 'lu\ \\* O -
O W ﬁ ‘:_
Fwaset &
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) “Hm\m\\\‘
) ss.

COUNTY OF WHATCOM )

Onthis ¥ dayof _02C.  202% before me personally appeared Jessica Dubek to me known to be a dentist
and the owner of DentAll, PLLC and who executed the above instrument and who acknowledged to me the act of

signing and sealing thereof.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington,

Lawigy ~ Q\Q \ C) printed name,
residingat_~ o0 0 V'\Cf"\,’L—-—(MH

My commission expires |9 20. 2y -

2024 Contract for Dental Services Amend #2



WHATCOM COUNTY:
Recomryended for ﬁroval:

A S b afuz3

Bilf Elfo, Sheriff Date

Approved as to form:

Age (oL Vi ool w2125 &W @

Brandon Waldron, Prosecuting Attorney Date

Approved:
Accepted for Whatcom County:

o Skl Sl —

. Satpal Singh Sidhp, Whatcom County Executive

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) S8
COUNTY OF WHATCOM )

On this/OOhday of Qﬂ—/u-d-% . 20&54before me personally appeared Satpal Singh Sidhu, to

me known to be the EXécutive of Whatcom County, who execyted the above instrument and who acknowledged

to me the act of signing and sealing thereof. 2 .

\\\\\\2‘& :‘-}:I{”- Eo ’f//’/ ; : -
S eNTE s, % NOTARY PUBLIC in anéor the State of Washington,
§ LR 2 AR L O J FHealES | printed name.
£ .'.?? NOTARY . = residing at g . My
S : e°? . = commission expires OS JS ‘2 D,
gy e oS
‘}", . S

DENTALL, PLLC
Jessica Dubek, DDS
10134 Halloran Rd.
Bow, WA 98232

(509) 643-2148
Dentall.plic@gmail.com

2024 Contract for Dental Services Amend #2



